SiBar Thyristor
Surge Protectors
SA and SC series thyristor products for overvoltage protection
Tyco Electronics SiBarTM thyristor
surge protectors are designed to
protect sensitive telecommunications
equipment from the hazards caused
by lightning, power contact, and power

current of the system.
4. Verify that the maximum breakover voltage of
the device is below the system damage
threshold.
5. Verify that the circuit’s ambient operating
temperatures are within the SiBar device’s
operating temperature range.
6. Verify that the SiBar device’s dimensions fit
the application’s space considerations.
7. Independently evaluate and test the suitability
and performance of the SiBar device in the
application.
VDM VBO IH VT C1 ITSM Lightning Current Wave Forms Peak Pulse Current (1pp)
Part max. max. min. max. typ. min. FCC Part 68 Telcordia GR-1089 ITU K Series
number (V) (V) (mA) (V) (pF) (A) 5x320 µs 10x560 µs 10x160 µs 10x1000 µs 2x10 µs 5x310 µs
TVB270SC 270 370 175 5.0 50 60 100 100 200 100 500 100
TVB200SC 200 320 175 5.0 50 60 100 100 200 100 500 100
TVB170SC 170 265 175 5.0 50 60 100 100 200 100 500 100
TVB270SA 270 370 175 5.0 20 22 90 70 100 50 - 90
TVB200SA 200 320 175 5.0 20 22 90 70 100 50 - 90
TVB170SA 170 265 175 5.0 20 22 90 70 100 50 - 90
Notes (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) -
Notes:
1. VDM measured per UL497B pulse requirements; max. off-state leakage current (IDM) = 5 µA.
2. Measured at a typical breakover current (IBO) = 230 mA.